

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 16, 2014 Contact: Kate Frantz Communications Manager Leadership Arlington 4420 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 102 Arlington, VA 22203 703-528-2522, Ext. 11 kate@leadershiparlington.org

Leadership Arlington Receives Ethics Award

Arlington, VA - On October 8, 2014, Leadership Arlington was presented with the National Capital Business Ethics Award. Leadership Arlington was recognized for its commitment to the highest level of business practices and ethics in all that it does at both the Board and staff level.

While presenting the Ethics Award to Betsy Frantz, President & CEO of Leadership Arlington, Judge Susan Koch shared her observation that many of the employees were drawn to work at Leadership Arlington because of "the vision, the drive and the creativity exhibited by their President." Koch also commended Leadership Arlington's well-articulated policies and practices around ethics are extremely impressive. "There was a buzz from everyone we talked to about their personal commitment to the mission and to their core value of ethics which they define as 'setting a moral compass in thought and action.'"

"It's an honor to see our members recognized for their incredible leadership in our community, and we thank the National Capital Chapter of the Society of Financial Service Professionals for recognizing our organization," said Brian Scull, Director of Commercial Development for The Shooshan Company and Chair of the Leadership Arlington Board of Regents. "As an organization whose Board, President & CEO and staff are committed to setting a moral compass in thought and action, we all have cause to celebrate this incredible recognition of Leadership Arlington."

About Leadership Arlington

The mission of Leadership Arlington is to enlighten, inspire and connect leaders to strengthen the community. The vision of Leadership Arlington is a prepared, inspired and inclusive leadership who together embrace responsibility for the common good. For more information, visit <u>www.leadershiparlington.org</u> or call 703-528-2522.

###